shall intimate the Applicant(s) in writing and the Applicant(s) hereby gives its consent for such 
variation or addition. 

30. Without prejudice to rights available to the AEPL, the cheque dishonor charges payable for 
dishonor of a particular installment payment for first instance is Rs. 2,500/- (Rupees Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Only) and for second/subsequent instance it is Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees Five 
Thousand Only) per subsequent dishonor. Towards changing of shall not absolve in allottee from 
the time period section by conveyance as from this term & conditions of this AF, AC, ASL.